## Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2254 "INCLUDE MEMBERS OF ENTITIES RECEIVING STATE FUNDS IN TITLE 21, CHAPTER 8. SUBCHAPTER 10." Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2254. Amend House Bill No. 2254 as originally introduced: Page 1, delete line 28 and substitute the following: "(a)(1) No member of a state board or commission or a board member of an entity receiving" AND Page 1, delete line 32 and substitute the following: "(2) A member of a state board or commission or a board member of an entity" AND Page 2, delete line 3 and substitute the following: "(b) No member of a state board or commission or a board member of an entity receiving" AND

AND

Page 2, delete line 15 and substitute the following:

Page 2, delete line 9 and substitute the following:

"No member of a state board or commission <u>or a board member of an</u> entity receiving state"

"No member of a state board or commission or a board member of an

AND

Page 2, delete line 22 and substitute the following: "law, any member of a state board or commission or a board member of an

entity receiving state"

entity receiving state"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_ By: Representative M. Smith DF/CDS CDS393 Chief Clerk